

Portland General Electric Company Legal Department 121 SW Salmon Street • Portland, Oregon 97204 503-464-7611 • Facsimile 503- 464-2200

Richard George Assistant General Counsel

November 12, 2015

Via Electronic Filing and U.S. Mail puc.filingcenter@state.or.us

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attention: Filing Center PO Box 1088 Salem OR 97308-1088

Re: UM 1744 – NW Natural's Application of an Emission Reduction Plan

Attention Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in Docket Number UM 1744 is Portland General Electric Company's **Cross-Examination Statement**. This document is being filed by electronic mail with the Filing Center.

Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Sincerely,

sh

J. Richard George Assistant General Counsel

JRG:rff Enclosures

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM 1744

))

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of

NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY, dba NW NATURAL

Application for approval of an Emission Reduction Program

CROSS-EXAMINATION STATEMENT OF PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

Pursuant to Administrative Law Judge (ALJ) Sarah Rowe's Ruling of November 5, 2015,

Portland General Electric Company ("PGE") hereby submits its Cross-Examination Statement in

the above-captioned matter scheduled for hearing on November 19, 2015.

PGE does not intend to conduct cross-examination of any of the other parties' witness at

this hearing. However, PGE reserves the right to question any witnesses of other parties called during the hearing in this matter.

DATED this 12th day of November, 2015.

Respectfully submitted,

J. Richard George, OSB No. 974691 Assistant General Counsel Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC1301 Portland, Oregon 97204 (503) 464-7611 (Telephone) (503) 464-2200 (Facsimile) richard.george@pgn.com